
 

Classement du  

Circuit de parties rapides Jeunes du CRMLE 2019-2020 

après 4 rondes (3 meilleurs résultats) 

Palmarès 
1 Gen KHACHATRYAN Samvel S. CadM Echiquier Grenoblois 19,5 2,9883 

2 Gen MATHIEU Phileas MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 18,5 2,9722 

3 Gen SAYA Ethan CadM Echiquier Grenoblois 18,5 2,9686 

1 MinM NOIRAY Jordan MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 15,5 2,6794 

1 BenM TRABET Mathis BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 16 2,8365 

1 PupM LISSILLOUR Baptiste PupM Ste Foy Echecs 16,5 2,8569 

1 PouM TINOYAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 15,5 2,6665 

1 PpoM MELKUMYAN David PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 13 2,1244 

1 MinF HARUTYUNYAN Mariam MinF Massis Club d'Echecs 7,5 1,2087 

1 BenF DARTIGUES Marie BenF Ste Foy Echecs 15 2,6215 

1 PupF FOUAD Saniya PupF Givors Echecs 11,5 1,6478 

1 PouF TIRES Faiza PouF Givors Echecs 8,5 0,9304 

1 PpoF PAPAZYAN Luiza PpoF Massis Club d'Echecs 6 0,6642 

 

Classement général 

  Rg Nom Cat Club Pts Dép. 

1 Gen 1 KHACHATRYAN Samvel S. CadM Echiquier Grenoblois 19,5 2,988 

2 Gen 2 MATHIEU Phileas MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 18,5 2,972 

3 Gen 3 SAYA Ethan CadM Echiquier Grenoblois 18,5 2,969 

1 PupM 4 LISSILLOUR Baptiste PupM Ste Foy Echecs 16,5 2,857 

2 PupM 5 GARDE Guillaume PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 16,5 2,813 

1 BenM 6 TRABET Mathis BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 16 2,837 

2 BenM 7 DAVTIAN Armen BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 16 2,712 

3 BenM 8 HOW SON CHONG Julien BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 16 2,658 

  9 CADOUX Maxandre BenM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 15,5 2,740 

3 PupM 10 ERNST Luca PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 15,5 2,711 

1 MinM 11 NOIRAY Jordan MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 15,5 2,679 

1 PouM 12 TINOYAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 15,5 2,666 

2 PouM 13 ZADOYAN Gurgen PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 15,5 2,651 

2 MinM 14 VILLEVIEILLE Lucas MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 15,5 2,613 

1 BenF 15 DARTIGUES Marie BenF Ste Foy Echecs 15 2,622 

3 MinM 16 DARTIGUES Antoine MinM Ste Foy Echecs 14,5 2,560 

  17 LAMARQUE Geoffrey BenM Ste Foy Echecs 14,5 2,540 

  18 MANUKYAN Vahan PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 14,5 2,388 

1 CadM 19 GIMENEZ Adrien CadM Ste Foy Echecs 14 2,547 

  20 ASSOUANE Aksel BenM Ste Foy Echecs 14 2,344 

2 BenF 21 PEYQUET Maelys BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 14 2,329 



3 PouM 22 IENTILE Timeo PouM Lyon 64 Echecs 13,5 2,402 

  23 BORNE Felix PouM Ste Foy Echecs 13,5 2,362 

  24 MORIN-ROCHE Hugo PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 13,5 2,315 

  25 RICCI Quentin MinM Ste Foy Echecs 13 2,324 

  26 ANGELI Samuel BenM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 13 2,213 

  27 LEDJAM Albin PupM Lyon 64 Echecs 13 2,181 

1 PpoM 28 MELKUMYAN David PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 13 2,124 

  29 BLANCHARD Stephane MinM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 13 2,084 

  30 MEYSSIREL Tom BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 12,5 2,183 

  31 DARNAL Lenny PupM Givors Echecs 12,5 2,081 

  32 LY Jeremy PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 12,5 2,036 

1 CadF 33 DJIDJELI Sarah CadF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 12 1,983 

  34 VILLEVIEILLE Theo PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 12 1,924 

  35 FINDELING CREUS Paul BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 12 1,900 

  36 LAMARQUE Gregoire PouM Ste Foy Echecs 12 1,838 

  37 MAGLOIRE Alban BenM Ste Foy Echecs 11,5 2,038 

  38 MAURIN Yanis BenM Givors Echecs 11,5 1,955 

  39 
GIGNOUX-PEZZETTI 
Nathan BenM La Tour de Vienne 11,5 1,939 

  40 GROSSO Keita PupM Lyon Echecs Avenir 11,5 1,713 

1 PupF 41 FOUAD Saniya PupF Givors Echecs 11,5 1,648 

2 CadM 42 BERGER DIT LACROIX Kilian CadM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 11 1,920 

  43 CHAINEY Leander MinM Lyon Olympique Echecs 11 1,898 

  44 AROUSSTAMIAN Albert PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 11 1,887 

  45 CHALENCON Nolan PupM Ste Foy Echecs 11 1,840 

2 PpoM 46 MOREL CARROT Gabriel PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 11 1,815 

  47 GUILLOTTE Victorien BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 11 1,771 

  48 BOURLOIS Mael PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 11 1,741 

  49 FOUAD Ayoub PouM Givors Echecs 11 1,732 

  50 DELAYE Tais BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 11 1,700 

3 BenF 51 PERNAUD Olivia BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 11 1,667 

3 PpoM 52 GONG Alex PpoM Lyon Olympique Echecs 11 1,653 

  53 RUZAK-BENAMAR Paolo BenM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 11 1,569 

  54 APRIKIAN Loris PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 11 1,561 

  55 TIRES Ismael PupM Givors Echecs 11 1,555 

  56 VALLEE Louis PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10,5 1,865 

3 CadM 57 SPANO Remy CadM Ste Foy Echecs 10,5 1,826 

  58 HA Owen PupM Givors Echecs 10,5 1,704 

  59 CARRE Titouan PupM Lyon Olympique Echecs 10,5 1,676 

  60 BAKIR Sany MinM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 10,5 1,482 

  61 DZHANGOEV Ilia MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10 1,824 

  62 BENYAHIA Ali MinM Lyon Olympique Echecs 10 1,793 

  63 KONDE Nathan PupM Lyon Chess Passion 10 1,695 

  64 AVCHAROV Levon PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 10 1,662 

  65 BOUDJELLABA Bilal BenM Givors Echecs 10 1,511 



  66 ROSSELIN Mael PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10 1,383 

  67 RICHARD Mathieu BenM Calade Echecs 10 1,354 

  68 MAGLOIRE Martin PouM Ste Foy Echecs 10 1,344 

  69 BEUROIS Alexandre BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 9,5 1,739 

  70 KONDE Henri MinM Lyon Chess Passion 9,5 1,707 

  71 MEUNIER Rubens MinM Ste Foy Echecs 9,5 1,658 

  72 MURADYAN Hrachik PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 9,5 1,649 

  73 ELOYAN Edgar MinM Massis Club d'Echecs 9,5 1,643 

  74 LEE Boaz BenM Ste Foy Echecs 9,5 1,412 

  75 LAVALLEE Adrien BenM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 9,5 1,312 

  76 KOMURIAN Hovann PouM Genas Echecs 9,5 1,290 

  77 MEYSSIREL Hugo PpoM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 9,5 1,182 

  78 GARCIA Bastien BenM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 9 1,607 

  79 ALEXANYAN Sedrak BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 9 1,572 

  80 CARAPETIAN Enzo BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 9 1,470 

  81 TACHDJIAN Hovannes PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 9 1,102 

  82 VOSKANYAN Serian PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 9 1,099 

  83 GOUILLOUD Adrien BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 9 1,098 

  84 TAIAR Issam PouM Givors Echecs 9 1,083 

2 PupF 85 NUNES SOUBEYRAN Emma PupF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 9 1,053 

  86 TOUMANIAN Alexis PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 8,5 1,524 

  87 HARUTYUNYAN Narek CadM Massis Club d'Echecs 8,5 1,462 

  88 DENIS Mathieu PouM Lyon Chess Passion 8,5 1,307 

  89 DELAYE Nolan PupM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 8,5 1,019 

1 PouF 90 TIRES Faiza PouF Givors Echecs 8,5 0,930 

  91 LEE Theodore PupM Ste Foy Echecs 8,5 0,828 

  92 JOURNET Victorien BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 8 1,508 

  93 
BOUSSEBAYLE-PIGUET 
Ethan PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 8 1,396 

  94 SAYA Yann PouM Echiquier Grenoblois 8 1,382 

  95 TALBI Youssef PouM Lyon Chess Passion 8 1,311 

  96 MOJALLAL Aime PouM Ste Foy Echecs 8 1,237 

  97 FERRIERE Leon PupM Ste Foy Echecs 8 1,176 

  98 AIVAZIAN Erik PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 8 1,163 

  99 
LAANGRY Mohammed-
Amine PupM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 7,5 1,254 

1 MinF 100 HARUTYUNYAN Mariam MinF Massis Club d'Echecs 7,5 1,209 

  101 POGHOSYAN Norayr PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 7,5 1,138 

  102 BERENI Anton PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 7,5 1,016 

  103 ABAUZIT Timothee PouM Ste Foy Echecs 7 1,188 

  104 GILLES Capucine BenF Lyon 64 Echecs 7 1,156 

  105 CHOJNACKI Jules PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 7 1,099 

  106 EL BARRAK Maxime BenM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 7 1,092 

  107 DAVTYAN Davit PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 7 1,072 

  108 ARZUMANIAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 7 1,063 



  109 KARBOUJ Mouaz PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 7 1,039 

2 MinF 110 EL KHOURY Thea MinF Ste Foy Echecs 7 1,035 

  111 AVETISYAN Roman PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 7 1,011 

  112 ARNOULD Joachim PupM Lyon Chess Passion 7 0,994 

  113 M'HARI Mouloud PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 7 0,983 

  114 KOSTOV Alexander PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 7 0,980 

  115 DUBOC Sacha PupM Genas Echecs 7 0,962 

  116 JOURNET Aristide PupM Lyon 64 Echecs 7 0,953 

  117 EL BARRAK Alexis PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 7 0,913 

  118 TAIAR Ilyes PpoM Givors Echecs 7 0,895 

  119 KARBOUJ Kenaz PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 7 0,866 

  120 AMTOUT Enzo PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 7 0,820 

2 PouF 121 MANUKYAN Ani Nazenie PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 7 0,607 

  122 ISSENMANN Clement PouM Lyon Echecs Avenir 7 0,597 

  123 VALLEE Bastien PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 6,5 0,983 

  124 EL BARRAK Marielle BenF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 6,5 0,954 

  125 ABADIE Joachim PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 6,5 0,948 

  126 NUNES SOUBEYRAN Tom PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6,5 0,914 

  127 M'HARI Amana BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6,5 0,848 

  128 LAVALLEE Corentin PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 6,5 0,842 

  129 LEQUANG Enzo PpoM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6,5 0,829 

  130 KARBOUJ Malaz BenM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 6,5 0,826 

  131 ARNOLD Geoffrey PouM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 6,5 0,800 

  132 BREUIL Tristan PupM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6 0,981 

  133 FLORES Victor MinM Calade Echecs 6 0,977 

  134 ROLLIN Matisse PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 6 0,860 

  135 ZIEGLER Tristan PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 6 0,773 

  136 MKHITARIAN Alain-Gorik PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 6 0,754 

  137 BONNOUVRIER Lucas PupM Genas Echecs 6 0,713 

1 PpoF 138 PAPAZYAN Luiza PpoF Massis Club d'Echecs 6 0,664 

  139 GRIBOVAL Martin PupM Lyon Chess Passion 6 0,664 

3 PupF 140 M'HARI Anadi PupF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6 0,659 

  141 BALSAMO Timo PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 6 0,613 

  142 POULET Benoit MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5,5 0,969 

  143 SABATIER Mathis CadM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5,5 0,962 

  144 DUMONTEIL Dimitri BenM Lyon Olympique Echecs 5,5 0,958 

  145 BREGNAC Tristan CadM Calade Echecs 5,5 0,931 

  146 RICCI Victor PouM Ste Foy Echecs 5,5 0,650 

  147 AVETISYAN Ashot PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 5,5 0,596 

  148 BERTAUD Augustin PouM Lyon Echecs Avenir 5,5 0,567 

  149 DEGROOT Sacha PouM Ste Foy Echecs 5,5 0,526 

  150 YERANOSYAN Areg PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 5,5 0,501 

  151 OGANISIAN Arayik PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 5,5 0,477 

  152 DARTIGUES Pierre PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 5,5 0,421 

  153 BREUIL Virgile PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,954 



  154 THILL-SOLENTE Gabriel PupM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,943 

3 MinF 155 MARCELLIER Lucie MinF Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,935 

  156 BRUN Thomas MinM Lyon Olympique Echecs 5 0,927 

  157 RENAZE Cyril CadM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5 0,920 

2 CadF 158 DANDOIS Marine CadF Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 5 0,912 

  159 THILL-SOLENTE Morgane MinF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,904 

  160 MARCELLIER Clement BenM Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,889 

  161 KONDE Clement BenM Lyon Chess Passion 5 0,885 

  162 BAUDIN Aurelien PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5 0,883 

  163 CHARLIER Antoine PouM Marseille-Echecs 5 0,880 

  164 AROD JOFFRE Simon PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5 0,877 

3 CadF 165 BARBARYAN Ani CadF Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,874 

  166 SITOUZE Emma BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,867 

  167 SKRABO David MinM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 5 0,819 

  168 MADATYAN Edgar PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,634 

3 PouF 169 MOUSLI Maelia PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 5 0,561 

  170 DENIS Nicodeme PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 5 0,540 

  171 PECCOUX Dimitri PouM Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,540 

  172 AROUSSTAMIAN Rima PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,538 

  173 LOUARN Calliope PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 5 0,473 

  174 DEGROOT Mathis PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,457 

  175 MOURADIAN Ichrhan PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,425 

2 PpoF 176 ZADOYAN Lia PpoF Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,376 

  177 PICHON Mathieu CadM Ste Foy Echecs 4,5 0,808 

  178 MASSON Charles CadM Ste Foy Echecs 4,5 0,797 

  179 AKOPIAN Edwin MinM Echiquier Grenoblois 4,5 0,787 

  180 PORRET-BRAHIMI Ilane PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4,5 0,784 

  181 AKOPIAN Elisabeth PupF Massis Club d'Echecs 4,5 0,773 

  182 BOURIN Apollinaire PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4,5 0,754 

  183 
CHAMBELLAN LOUARD 
Romane PupF Genas Echecs 4,5 0,749 

  184 
KHATCHADOURIAN 
Antoine PupM Genas Echecs 4,5 0,506 

  185 SEVEYRAT-MAACH Titouan PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4,5 0,365 

  186 DUTRAMBLE Keziah PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4,5 0,355 

  187 VOSKANYAN Suzanna PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 4,5 0,346 

  188 BOUREAU Esteban PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4,5 0,320 

  189 MOREAU Kenan PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4,5 0,267 

  190 DANIELYAN Anthony PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,785 

  191 LACASSAGNE Cyprien MinM Calade Echecs 4 0,782 

  192 SAMOUH Justin PouM Echiquier Grenoblois 4 0,762 

  193 SARGSYAN Viken PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,751 

  194 ZHOU Kevin BenM Lyon Olympique Echecs 4 0,736 

  195 RODRIGUES Tiago BenM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,731 

  196 RIEGERT Victor MinM Valence Echecs 4 0,728 



  197 MAYO Mhannad MinM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,724 

  198 BARDAKJIAN Ohanes CadM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,709 

  199 BOLUSSET LI Mingxu PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,708 

  200 SIMMA Nizar PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,702 

  201 GUICHARD Axel PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,680 

  202 MARKOSYAN Armen BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,674 

  203 DUMONT Alban PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,655 

  204 VERNHES Maceo BenM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,648 

  205 AKOPIAN Eva PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,647 

  206 BAUMGARTNER Tobias PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,643 

  207 MARGARIT Flora BenF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,639 

  208 PARIS Maxime PupM Calade Echecs 4 0,637 

  209 DAVELUY-GRENIER Hector PupM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,636 

  210 ARNOULD Paul BenM Cercle d'Echecs de Meximieux 4 0,628 

  211 MARION Thomas PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,625 

  212 MARTIROSIAN Samson PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,621 

  213 BERTRAND Louis MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,620 

  214 DANIEL Lorenzo PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,617 

  215 LEBECQUE Gaetan PupM 0 4 0,614 

  216 MAYO Moutaze CadM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,605 

  217 DENECE Heloise MinF Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,602 

  218 BIANCHI Aaron BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 4 0,593 

  219 TOURI Lina PupF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,573 

  220 ROMAGNY BREDY Nathan PupM Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,571 

  221 MASSON Alix PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,567 

  222 DELANNOY Quentin PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,563 

  223 SARKISSOV Youri PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,553 

  224 BOUCHOUCHA Ariel PupM Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,552 

  225 GHACHAM Kyan PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,548 

  226 ARNOTTI Sarah PouF Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,540 

  227 VOLLIN Hippolyte PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,346 

  228 MOYNAT Sarah PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,294 

  229 HAKOBIAN Hovik PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,291 

  230 TACHDJIAN Monte PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,285 

  231 ALPGUNDUZ Taylan MinM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 3,5 0,540 

  232 KODOCHIAN Viguen PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3,5 0,529 

  233 PETROSSIAN Samvel PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3,5 0,521 

  234 DICHANT Titouan PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3,5 0,515 

  235 THILL-SOLENTE Penelope PouF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 3,5 0,513 

  236 DODO Pol PupM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 3,5 0,510 

  237 KCHOUK Rostom PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3,5 0,509 

  238 FACCIOLI-FOURNIER Zadig PouM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 3,5 0,503 

  239 LAMRIRI Ayman PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3,5 0,502 

  240 DUARTE Jarod PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3,5 0,494 

  241 REYNAUD-BARROT Nils BenM Lyon Chess Passion 3,5 0,491 



  242 BAGHDASSARIAN Leon BenM Calade Echecs 3,5 0,490 

  243 HAMBARSOUMIAN Armen MinM Massis Club d'Echecs 3,5 0,479 

  244 MAJERUS Alexis PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3,5 0,468 

  245 BALSAMO Alessio BenM 0 3,5 0,462 

  246 MORIN-ROCHE Sacha PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3,5 0,137 

  247 MIKRTCHIAN Lousine CadF Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,471 

  248 KARAPETIAN Achot BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,460 

  249 GAUDEZ Romain PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,460 

  250 CORCELLUT Ethan PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,448 

  251 MOREL Camille PupM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,441 

  252 DORION Clement PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,437 

  253 KARAPETIAN David PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,433 

  254 MARTIROSIAN Raphael PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,425 

  255 LETTER PIN Jude PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,421 

  256 BAGHDASSARIAN Lucien PupM Calade Echecs 3 0,418 

  257 
LO DURANTET Pierre-
Nolan PpoM Echecs Loisirs Orangeois 3 0,415 

  258 GENIN Ambroise PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,414 

  259 GROS Maxime PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,410 

  260 CONJARD Adrien PupM Lyon Olympique Echecs 3 0,407 

  261 MOREAU Baptiste PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3 0,398 

  262 CHEN Yuqi PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3 0,398 

  263 MICHAUD Gaspard BenM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,395 

  264 MOCELLIN Gaetan BenM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 3 0,389 

  265 ROUGETET Pierre-Olivier PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3 0,368 

  266 KALAMAZIAN Azad PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,367 

  267 FRIGGERI Joseph PupM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,356 

  268 COMTE Gabin PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,352 

  269 DE LA COTARDIERE Paul PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,349 

3 PpoF 270 SITOUZE Fanelie PpoF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 3 0,340 

  271 CAMPOY Lucas PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,339 

  272 CABALLERO Thomas PupM Lozanne Echecs 3 0,337 

  273 SARKISSIAN Marc PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,337 

  274 MOKDAD Rayan PupM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,333 

  275 RICCI Alice BenF Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,330 

  276 DES HORTS Emile PupM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,326 

  277 MULLER Armand PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,326 

  278 KARAPETIAN Daniel PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,326 

  279 DEPIL Adrien PouM 0 3 0,322 

  280 YAHIA-PACHA Ibrahim PouM Esbarres Bonnencontre Echecs 3 0,319 

  281 CHAPARD Maxence PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,310 

  282 RENAZE Romain BenM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,307 

  283 MULLER Tess PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,292 

  284 BENOIT-GONIN Gaspard PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,291 

  285 GERBET Alexis PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,287 



  286 GRAND Symeon PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,287 

  287 MKRTICHYAN Maxime PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,281 

  288 HUBERT Quentin PupM Lozanne Echecs 3 0,280 

  289 NAZARYAN Artavazd PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,280 

  290 GIRAUD Arthur PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,268 

  291 TROUILLOUD Joachim PupM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,264 

  292 BILLAUD Lucas PupM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,249 

  293 ZIEGLER Esteban MinM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,241 

  294 JULIENNE Maelys PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,112 

  295 POIGNY Hermione PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2,5 0,269 

  296 BOULLE-LIU Louis PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,263 

  297 SAMAI Nahil PpoM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2,5 0,246 

  298 AVEROUS-VINCENT Elvia PouF Genas Echecs 2,5 0,234 

  299 OUDOT Gaspard PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,230 

  300 LOUEMBA Guilian PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2,5 0,228 

  301 GIAFFERI BONNET Luna PouF Ste Foy Echecs 2,5 0,226 

  302 LANGLOIS Pacome PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2,5 0,222 

  303 MATHIEU Aglae BenF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,220 

  304 HUMBERT Alban PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,218 

  305 SILVESTRE Adrien PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2,5 0,216 

  306 CHEN Yulin PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,211 

  307 FALCIONI Thomas PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,207 

  308 BESSY Lucien PupM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,205 

  309 DEROCHE Noe PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,199 

  310 HUET Victor PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,195 

  311 BONNOUVRIER Hugo PpoM Genas Echecs 2,5 0,192 

  312 BOUTERAA Rayan PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,187 

  313 KOLB Benjamin PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,184 

  314 AVCU Mehmet PupM Cercle d'Echecs Bressan 2,5 0,180 

  315 RODRIGUES Rafael PpoM 0 2 0,181 

  316 LAMARQUE Cassiopee PupF Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,180 

  317 GILLES Theodore PouM Lyon 64 Echecs 2 0,172 

  318 LOPEZ Esteban PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2 0,169 

  319 BORELLY Tristan PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,164 

  320 RENAUD Axel PouM Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,161 

  321 BLANDIGNERES Laurent PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,153 

  322 CHAUCHAT Hugo PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,152 

  323 ROCHER Barthelemy PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,149 

  324 AVEROUS-VINCENT Neil PouM Genas Echecs 2 0,146 

  325 DES HORTS Felix PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,142 

  326 TAIAR Hadda PpoF Givors Echecs 2 0,140 

  327 METZGER Arthur PupM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,138 

  328 RAJON Gaspard PpoM Centre Léo Lagrange Villeurbanne 2 0,135 

  329 NUROSHVILI Daniel PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,134 

  330 NUROSHVILI Lukas PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,134 



  331 KNIKKER Esther PupF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2 0,133 

  332 DUMONT Robin PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,129 

  333 TORRENTI Matthieu PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,123 

  334 BOUTERAA Mehdi PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2 0,120 

  335 ASPROMONTE Caitlin PupF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2 0,117 

  336 EL FILALI Amin PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2 0,113 

  337 OUDOT Leopold PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,111 

  338 GRANDJEAN Martin PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,111 

  339 BOULUD William PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 2 0,099 

  340 DE CASTRO Claire PouF Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,096 

  341 QUELIN Juste PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,094 

  342 MIRZOYAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,092 

  343 DUMAS LAURENT Mathis PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,088 

  344 SAGHATELYAN Movses PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,088 

  345 EL FILALI Adam PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2 0,087 

  346 KOWALSKI Faustine PupF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,082 

  347 
COURDOUAN 
BLANCHETON Lucien PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,080 

  348 CARRARD Mayeul PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,073 

  349 TOURNIER Jules PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,042 

  350 MALKOV GABSI Aleksey PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1,5 0,070 

  351 CASTAGNO Arthur PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,069 

  352 BERTRAND Marius PupM Lyon Echecs Avenir 1,5 0,067 

  353 BELTRANO Leo PouM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,065 

  354 VOLLIN Ludovie PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 1,5 0,064 

  355 LEFLAIVE Philomene PouF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 1,5 0,060 

  356 DENIS Hadrien PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,058 

  357 ABBONDANZA Valentin PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,057 

  358 
DINDINGER QUERCIA 
Ronan PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1,5 0,053 

  359 YAHIA-PACHA Djaima PouF Esbarres Bonnencontre Echecs 1 0,056 

  360 ADJAMIAN Darone BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 1 0,054 

  361 KONE-COTE Emma PouF Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,053 

  362 CHARDIN Thomas MinM Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,050 

  363 BASSY Adil PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1 0,047 

  364 GRANDJACQUES Mathieu PupM Lyon Echecs Avenir 1 0,047 

  365 SABRI Adam BenM Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,046 

  366 KCHOUK Sofia PpoF Ste Foy Echecs 1 0,041 

  367 GIRAUD Charlie PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,038 

  368 MARION Maxime PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 1 0,034 

  369 GIRARD Romeo PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1 0,033 

  370 CAMUSSO Martino PpoM 0 1 0,029 

  371 ALIMI Ayman PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 1 0,027 

  372 
BOURBONNAIS BEREZIAT 
Evan PpoM Cercle d'Echecs Bressan 1 0,027 



  373 FRANCOIS Nathan PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 1 0,023 

  374 HAFRAOUI Noha PouM Echecs Club de Villeubarnne 1 0,018 

  375 DUCRET Leo MinM Esbarres Bonnencontre Echecs 0 0,042 

  376 NAOUN Ilyes BenM Lyon Chess Passion 0 0,023 

  377 LEVY Quentin PupM Ste Foy Echecs 0 0,023 

  378 RISCHETTE Guillaume PupM Lyon 64 Echecs 0 0,015 

  379 LEVY Louis PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 0 0,015 

  380 MATHEVET Belisaire PouM Ste Foy Echecs 0 0,015 

  381 GUILLOU Nael BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 0 0,007 

  382 ASPROMONTE James PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 0 0,006 
 

1 Gen 1 KHACHATRYAN Samvel S. CadM Echiquier Grenoblois 13 2,000 

2 Gen 2 SAYA Ethan CadM Echiquier Grenoblois 12,5 1,986 

3 Gen 3 DJIDJELI Sarah CadF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 12 1,983 

1 MinM 4 MATHIEU Phileas MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 12 1,978 

1 BenM 5 GIGNOUX-PEZZETTI Nathan BenM La Tour de Vienne 11,5 1,939 

2 MinM 6 VILLEVIEILLE Lucas MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 11,5 1,932 

2 BenM 7 TRABET Mathis BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 11 1,920 

1 CadM 8 BERGER DIT LACROIX Kilian CadM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 11 1,920 

3 MinM 9 CHAINEY Leander MinM Lyon Olympique Echecs 11 1,898 

1 PupM 10 AROUSSTAMIAN Albert PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 11 1,887 

2 PupM 11 GARDE Guillaume PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10,5 1,836 

2 CadM 12 SPANO Remy CadM Ste Foy Echecs 10,5 1,826 

3 PupM 13 LISSILLOUR Baptiste PupM Ste Foy Echecs 10 1,857 

  14 DZHANGOEV Ilia MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10 1,824 

3 BenM 15 CADOUX Maxandre BenM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10 1,810 

  16 BENYAHIA Ali MinM Lyon Olympique Echecs 10 1,793 

  17 ERNST Luca PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10 1,769 

1 BenF 18 DARTIGUES Marie BenF Ste Foy Echecs 10 1,768 

  19 DAVTIAN Armen BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 10 1,759 

  20 LAMARQUE Geoffrey BenM Ste Foy Echecs 10 1,745 

  21 NOIRAY Jordan MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 10 1,744 

  22 KONDE Nathan PupM Lyon Chess Passion 10 1,695 

  23 HOW SON CHONG Julien BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 10 1,693 

  24 AVCHAROV Levon PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 10 1,662 

2 BenF 25 PEYQUET Maelys BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 10 1,656 

  26 BEUROIS Alexandre BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 9,5 1,739 

  27 KONDE Henri MinM Lyon Chess Passion 9,5 1,707 

1 PouM 28 TINOYAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 9,5 1,696 

2 PouM 29 ZADOYAN Gurgen PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 9,5 1,692 

  30 MEUNIER Rubens MinM Ste Foy Echecs 9,5 1,658 

3 PouM 31 MURADYAN Hrachik PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 9,5 1,649 

  32 DARTIGUES Antoine MinM Ste Foy Echecs 9,5 1,648 

  33 BORNE Felix PouM Ste Foy Echecs 9,5 1,640 



3 CadM 34 GIMENEZ Adrien CadM Ste Foy Echecs 9 1,623 

  35 ALEXANYAN Sedrak BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 9 1,572 

  36 FINDELING CREUS Paul BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 9 1,553 

  37 MORIN-ROCHE Hugo PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 9 1,526 

  38 CARAPETIAN Enzo BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 9 1,470 

  39 ASSOUANE Aksel BenM Ste Foy Echecs 9 1,455 

  40 MEYSSIREL Tom BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 8,5 1,571 

  41 MAGLOIRE Alban BenM Ste Foy Echecs 8,5 1,552 

  42 TOUMANIAN Alexis PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 8,5 1,524 

  43 IENTILE Timeo PouM Lyon 64 Echecs 8,5 1,507 

  44 HARUTYUNYAN Narek CadM Massis Club d'Echecs 8,5 1,462 

  45 MANUKYAN Vahan PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 8,5 1,440 

  46 JOURNET Victorien BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 8 1,508 

  47 RICCI Quentin MinM Ste Foy Echecs 8 1,500 

  48 ANGELI Samuel BenM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 8 1,353 

  49 VILLEVIEILLE Theo PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 8 1,338 

1 PpoM 50 MELKUMYAN David PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 8 1,311 

  51 LEDJAM Albin PupM Lyon 64 Echecs 8 1,310 

  52 LY Jeremy PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 8 1,293 

  53 BLANCHARD Stephane MinM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 8 1,236 

  54 LAMARQUE Gregoire PouM Ste Foy Echecs 8 1,206 

  55 GUILLOTTE Victorien BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 7,5 1,271 

  56 
LAANGRY Mohammed-
Amine PupM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 7,5 1,254 

  57 DARNAL Lenny PupM Givors Echecs 7,5 1,250 

  58 CARRE Titouan PupM Lyon Olympique Echecs 7,5 1,218 

1 MinF 59 HARUTYUNYAN Mariam MinF Massis Club d'Echecs 7,5 1,209 

3 BenF 60 PERNAUD Olivia BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 7,5 1,139 

  61 POGHOSYAN Norayr PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 7,5 1,138 

  62 MAURIN Yanis BenM Givors Echecs 7 1,195 

  63 FOUAD Ayoub PouM Givors Echecs 7 1,176 

  64 HA Owen PupM Givors Echecs 7 1,166 

  65 GILLES Capucine BenF Lyon 64 Echecs 7 1,156 

  66 CHALENCON Nolan PupM Ste Foy Echecs 7 1,155 

  67 DELAYE Tais BenM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 7 1,151 

  68 ARZUMANIAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 7 1,063 

  69 MAGLOIRE Martin PouM Ste Foy Echecs 7 1,053 

2 MinF 70 EL KHOURY Thea MinF Ste Foy Echecs 7 1,035 

  71 RUZAK-BENAMAR Paolo BenM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 7 1,008 

2 PpoM 72 GONG Alex PpoM Lyon Olympique Echecs 7 0,987 

  73 TAIAR Issam PouM Givors Echecs 7 0,986 

  74 M'HARI Mouloud PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 7 0,983 

3 PpoM 75 MEYSSIREL Hugo PpoM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 7 0,960 

  76 TIRES Ismael PupM Givors Echecs 7 0,959 

  77 JOURNET Aristide PupM Lyon 64 Echecs 7 0,953 



1 PupF 78 NUNES SOUBEYRAN Emma PupF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 7 0,942 

  79 GOUILLOUD Adrien BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 7 0,932 

  80 TAIAR Ilyes PpoM Givors Echecs 7 0,895 

2 PupF 81 FOUAD Saniya PupF Givors Echecs 7 0,876 

  82 LEE Boaz BenM Ste Foy Echecs 6,5 1,008 

  83 LAVALLEE Adrien BenM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 6,5 0,917 

  84 NUNES SOUBEYRAN Tom PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6,5 0,914 

  85 GROSSO Keita PupM Lyon Echecs Avenir 6,5 0,877 

  86 M'HARI Amana BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6,5 0,848 

  87 LAVALLEE Corentin PouM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 6,5 0,842 

  88 LEQUANG Enzo PpoM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6,5 0,829 

  89 TACHDJIAN Hovannes PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 6,5 0,827 

  90 BAKIR Sany MinM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 6,5 0,804 

  91 ARNOLD Geoffrey PouM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 6,5 0,800 

  92 BREUIL Tristan PupM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6 0,981 

  93 FLORES Victor MinM Calade Echecs 6 0,977 

  94 MOREL CARROT Gabriel PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 6 0,897 

  95 BOURLOIS Mael PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 6 0,875 

  96 BOUDJELLABA Bilal BenM Givors Echecs 6 0,838 

  97 KOMURIAN Hovann PouM Genas Echecs 6 0,764 

  98 RICHARD Mathieu BenM Calade Echecs 6 0,763 

  99 APRIKIAN Loris PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 6 0,754 

  100 ROSSELIN Mael PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 6 0,722 

  101 BONNOUVRIER Lucas PupM Genas Echecs 6 0,713 

3 PupF 102 M'HARI Anadi PupF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 6 0,659 

  103 POULET Benoit MinM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5,5 0,969 

  104 SABATIER Mathis CadM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5,5 0,962 

  105 VALLEE Louis PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5,5 0,958 

  106 DUMONTEIL Dimitri BenM Lyon Olympique Echecs 5,5 0,958 

  107 BREGNAC Tristan CadM Calade Echecs 5,5 0,931 

  108 VOSKANYAN Serian PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 5,5 0,613 

  109 BERTAUD Augustin PouM Lyon Echecs Avenir 5,5 0,567 

1 PouF 110 TIRES Faiza PouF Givors Echecs 5,5 0,550 

  111 DEGROOT Sacha PouM Ste Foy Echecs 5,5 0,526 

  112 LEE Theodore PupM Ste Foy Echecs 5,5 0,477 

  113 BREUIL Virgile PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,954 

  114 THILL-SOLENTE Gabriel PupM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,943 

3 MinF 115 MARCELLIER Lucie MinF Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,935 

  116 BRUN Thomas MinM Lyon Olympique Echecs 5 0,927 

  117 RENAZE Cyril CadM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 5 0,920 

1 CadF 118 DANDOIS Marine CadF Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 5 0,912 

  119 THILL-SOLENTE Morgane MinF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,904 

  120 MARCELLIER Clement BenM Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,889 

  121 KONDE Clement BenM Lyon Chess Passion 5 0,885 

  122 CHARLIER Antoine PouM Marseille-Echecs 5 0,880 



2 CadF 123 BARBARYAN Ani CadF Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,874 

  124 SITOUZE Emma BenF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,867 

  125 MADATYAN Edgar PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,634 

  126 PECCOUX Dimitri PouM Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,540 

2 PouF 127 AROUSSTAMIAN Rima PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 5 0,538 

  128 DELAYE Nolan PupM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 5 0,498 

  129 DEGROOT Mathis PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 5 0,457 

  130 PICHON Mathieu CadM Ste Foy Echecs 4,5 0,808 

  131 ELOYAN Edgar MinM Massis Club d'Echecs 4,5 0,801 

  132 MASSON Charles CadM Ste Foy Echecs 4,5 0,797 

  133 AKOPIAN Edwin MinM Echiquier Grenoblois 4,5 0,787 

  134 AKOPIAN Elisabeth PupF Massis Club d'Echecs 4,5 0,773 

  135 DANIELYAN Anthony PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,785 

  136 LACASSAGNE Cyprien MinM Calade Echecs 4 0,782 

  137 SAMOUH Justin PouM Echiquier Grenoblois 4 0,762 

  138 SARGSYAN Viken PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,751 

  139 ZHOU Kevin BenM Lyon Olympique Echecs 4 0,736 

  140 ABAUZIT Timothee PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,732 

  141 RIEGERT Victor MinM Valence Echecs 4 0,728 

  142 MAYO Mhannad MinM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,724 

  143 BARDAKJIAN Ohanes CadM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,709 

  144 BOLUSSET LI Mingxu PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,708 

  145 GARCIA Bastien BenM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 4 0,707 

  146 SAYA Yann PouM Echiquier Grenoblois 4 0,686 

  147 GUICHARD Axel PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,680 

  148 MARKOSYAN Armen BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,674 

  149 
BOUSSEBAYLE-PIGUET 
Ethan PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,670 

  150 EL BARRAK Maxime BenM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,648 

  151 VERNHES Maceo BenM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,648 

3 PouF 152 AKOPIAN Eva PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,647 

  153 MARGARIT Flora BenF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 4 0,639 

  154 DAVELUY-GRENIER Hector PupM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,636 

  155 FERRIERE Leon PupM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,632 

  156 ARNOULD Paul BenM Cercle d'Echecs de Meximieux 4 0,628 

  157 MARION Thomas PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,625 

  158 MARTIROSIAN Samson PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,621 

  159 DANIEL Lorenzo PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,617 

  160 MAYO Moutaze CadM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,605 

  161 DENECE Heloise MinF Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,602 

  162 TALBI Youssef PouM Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,598 

  163 BIANCHI Aaron BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 4 0,593 

  164 AIVAZIAN Erik PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,579 

  165 ROMAGNY BREDY Nathan PupM Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,571 

  166 MASSON Alix PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,567 



  167 DELANNOY Quentin PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,563 

  168 SARKISSOV Youri PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,553 

  169 BOUCHOUCHA Ariel PupM Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,552 

  170 GHACHAM Kyan PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 4 0,548 

  171 MOJALLAL Aime PouM Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,547 

  172 ARNOULD Joachim PupM Lyon Chess Passion 4 0,544 

  173 ARNOTTI Sarah PouF Ste Foy Echecs 4 0,540 

  174 BERENI Anton PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,536 

  175 TACHDJIAN Monte PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,285 

  176 ISSENMANN Clement PouM Lyon Echecs Avenir 4 0,252 

  177 MANUKYAN Ani Nazenie PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 4 0,245 

  178 ALPGUNDUZ Taylan MinM Centre Léo Lagrange-Decines 3,5 0,540 

  179 KODOCHIAN Viguen PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3,5 0,529 

  180 PETROSSIAN Samvel PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3,5 0,521 

  181 THILL-SOLENTE Penelope PouF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 3,5 0,513 

  182 DODO Pol PupM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 3,5 0,510 

  183 DENIS Mathieu PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3,5 0,506 

  184 LAMRIRI Ayman PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3,5 0,502 

  185 DUARTE Jarod PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3,5 0,494 

  186 BAGHDASSARIAN Leon BenM Calade Echecs 3,5 0,490 

  187 KOSTOV Alexander PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 3,5 0,483 

  188 HAMBARSOUMIAN Armen MinM Massis Club d'Echecs 3,5 0,479 

  189 DARTIGUES Pierre PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 3,5 0,281 

3 CadF 190 MIKRTCHIAN Lousine CadF Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,471 

  191 DAVTYAN Davit PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,464 

  192 GAUDEZ Romain PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,460 

  193 KARAPETIAN Achot BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,460 

  194 CORCELLUT Ethan PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,448 

  195 MOREL Camille PupM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,441 

  196 DORION Clement PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,437 

  197 ROLLIN Matisse PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,433 

  198 KARAPETIAN David PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,433 

  199 MARTIROSIAN Raphael PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,425 

  200 EL BARRAK Marielle BenF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,421 

  201 BAGHDASSARIAN Lucien PupM Calade Echecs 3 0,418 

  202 GENIN Ambroise PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,414 

  203 GROS Maxime PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,410 

  204 CONJARD Adrien PupM Lyon Olympique Echecs 3 0,407 

  205 MOREAU Baptiste PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3 0,398 

  206 MICHAUD Gaspard BenM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,395 

  207 MOCELLIN Gaetan BenM Caissa Crazy Chess Club (C4) 3 0,389 

  208 MKHITARIAN Alain-Gorik PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,368 

  209 KALAMAZIAN Azad PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,367 

  210 ZIEGLER Tristan PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,364 

  211 CHOJNACKI Jules PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3 0,362 



  212 FRIGGERI Joseph PupM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,356 

  213 COMTE Gabin PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,352 

  214 DE LA COTARDIERE Paul PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,349 

  215 DENIS Nicodeme PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,341 

1 PpoF 216 SITOUZE Fanelie PpoF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 3 0,340 

  217 CABALLERO Thomas PupM Lozanne Echecs 3 0,337 

  218 SARKISSIAN Marc PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,337 

2 PpoF 219 PAPAZYAN Luiza PpoF Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,337 

  220 RICCI Alice BenF Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,330 

  221 MULLER Armand PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,326 

  222 KARAPETIAN Daniel PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,326 

  223 DES HORTS Emile PupM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,326 

  224 YAHIA-PACHA Ibrahim PouM Esbarres Bonnencontre Echecs 3 0,319 

  225 DUBOC Sacha PupM Genas Echecs 3 0,313 

  226 CHAPARD Maxence PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,310 

  227 EL BARRAK Alexis PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,310 

  228 RENAZE Romain BenM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,307 

  229 BENOIT-GONIN Gaspard PouM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,291 

  230 GERBET Alexis PupM Ste Foy Echecs 3 0,287 

  231 KARBOUJ Kenaz PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,287 

  232 HUBERT Quentin PupM Lozanne Echecs 3 0,280 

  233 NAZARYAN Artavazd PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,280 

  234 GRIBOVAL Martin PupM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,272 

  235 GIRAUD Arthur PouM Lyon Chess Passion 3 0,268 

  236 TROUILLOUD Joachim PupM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,264 

  237 BALSAMO Timo PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 3 0,257 

  238 AMTOUT Enzo PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,253 

  239 BILLAUD Lucas PupM Echiquier de la Tour Irigny 3 0,249 

  240 ZIEGLER Esteban MinM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 3 0,241 

  241 OGANISIAN Arayik PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,238 

3 PpoF 242 ZADOYAN Lia PpoF Massis Club d'Echecs 3 0,183 

  243 KARBOUJ Mouaz PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2,5 0,273 

  244 VALLEE Bastien PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,264 

  245 ABADIE Joachim PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,240 

  246 AVETISYAN Roman PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 2,5 0,234 

  247 OUDOT Gaspard PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,230 

  248 GIAFFERI BONNET Luna PouF Ste Foy Echecs 2,5 0,226 

  249 AVETISYAN Ashot PupM Massis Club d'Echecs 2,5 0,222 

  250 MATHIEU Aglae BenF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,220 

  251 HUMBERT Alban PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,218 

  252 BOUREAU Esteban PouM Ste Foy Echecs 2,5 0,215 

  253 FALCIONI Thomas PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,207 

  254 YERANOSYAN Areg PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2,5 0,203 

  255 KARBOUJ Malaz BenM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2,5 0,200 

  256 DEROCHE Noe PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,199 



  257 HUET Victor PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,195 

  258 BONNOUVRIER Hugo PpoM Genas Echecs 2,5 0,192 

  259 VOSKANYAN Suzanna PouF Massis Club d'Echecs 2,5 0,188 

  260 BOUTERAA Rayan PupM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,187 

  261 KOLB Benjamin PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2,5 0,184 

  262 AVCU Mehmet PupM Cercle d'Echecs Bressan 2,5 0,180 

  263 MOREAU Kenan PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2,5 0,098 

  264 LAMARQUE Cassiopee PupF Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,180 

  265 RICCI Victor PouM Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,176 

  266 GILLES Theodore PouM Lyon 64 Echecs 2 0,172 

  267 LOPEZ Esteban PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2 0,169 

  268 RENAUD Axel PouM Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,161 

  269 LOUARN Calliope PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,157 

  270 BLANDIGNERES Laurent PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,153 

  271 ROCHER Barthelemy PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,149 

  272 DES HORTS Felix PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,142 

  273 TAIAR Hadda PpoF Givors Echecs 2 0,140 

  274 METZGER Arthur PupM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,138 

  275 NUROSHVILI Lukas PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,134 

  276 NUROSHVILI Daniel PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,134 

  277 KNIKKER Esther PupF Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2 0,133 

  278 MOUSLI Maelia PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,123 

  279 BOUTERAA Mehdi PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 2 0,120 

  280 MOYNAT Sarah PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,119 

  281 MOURADIAN Ichrhan PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,115 

  282 EL FILALI Amin PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2 0,113 

  283 OUDOT Leopold PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,111 

  284 SEVEYRAT-MAACH Titouan PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,107 

  285 DUTRAMBLE Keziah PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,103 

  286 HAKOBIAN Hovik PpoM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,103 

  287 DE CASTRO Claire PouF Ste Foy Echecs 2 0,096 

  288 MIRZOYAN David PouM Massis Club d'Echecs 2 0,092 

  289 DUMAS LAURENT Mathis PouM Lyon Chess Passion 2 0,088 

  290 EL FILALI Adam PouM Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 2 0,087 

  291 
COURDOUAN BLANCHETON 
Lucien PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,080 

  292 JULIENNE Maelys PouF Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,077 

  293 CARRARD Mayeul PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 2 0,073 

  294 KHATCHADOURIAN Antoine PupM Genas Echecs 1,5 0,073 

  295 CASTAGNO Arthur PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,069 

  296 BERTRAND Marius PupM Lyon Echecs Avenir 1,5 0,067 

  297 BELTRANO Leo PouM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,065 

  298 MORIN-ROCHE Sacha PpoM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1,5 0,061 

  299 LEFLAIVE Philomene PouF Echecs Club de Corbas Mions 1,5 0,060 

  300 ABBONDANZA Valentin PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1,5 0,057 



  301 DINDINGER QUERCIA Ronan PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1,5 0,053 

  302 YAHIA-PACHA Djaima PouF Esbarres Bonnencontre Echecs 1 0,056 

  303 ADJAMIAN Darone BenM Massis Club d'Echecs 1 0,054 

  304 CHARDIN Thomas MinM Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,050 

  305 GRANDJACQUES Mathieu PupM Lyon Echecs Avenir 1 0,047 

  306 SABRI Adam BenM Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,046 

  307 VOLLIN Hippolyte PupM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 1 0,042 

  308 GIRAUD Charlie PpoM Lyon Chess Passion 1 0,038 

  309 MARION Maxime PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 1 0,034 

  310 GIRARD Romeo PouM Echiquier des Lions - Lyon Oullins 1 0,033 

  311 TOURNIER Jules PpoM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 1 0,031 

  312 ALIMI Ayman PouM Echecs Club de Villeurbanne 1 0,027 

  313 
BOURBONNAIS BEREZIAT 
Evan PpoM Cercle d'Echecs Bressan 1 0,027 

  314 DUCRET Leo MinM Esbarres Bonnencontre Echecs 0 0,042 

  315 LEVY Quentin PupM Ste Foy Echecs 0 0,023 

  316 NAOUN Ilyes BenM Lyon Chess Passion 0 0,023 

  317 RISCHETTE Guillaume PupM Lyon 64 Echecs 0 0,015 

  318 MATHEVET Belisaire PouM Ste Foy Echecs 0 0,015 

  319 LEVY Louis PpoM Ste Foy Echecs 0 0,015 

  320 GUILLOU Nael BenM Lyon 64 Echecs 0 0,007 

 


